



Starting Device

* not illustrated

Item	Description	NO
1*	Starting Device	14.00.10
2*	Check Valve complete in compressor head stage 2 and 3	14.10.40
3	screw adapter	14.10.41
4	gasket ring A 16 x 22 (copper)	14.10.42
5	ball	14.70.05
6	valve spring	14.10.44
7	valve spring retainer	14.10.45
8*	Starting Latch Unit complete	14.20.50
9	latch body plate	14.20.51
10	gasket	14.20.02
11	cylindrical pin 6 m 6 x 20	14.20.05
12	slotted screw plug	14.20.06
13	striking piston	14.20.07
14	lock washer 8.4	8.11.12
15	hexagon screw M 8 x 10	14.20.09
16	striking piston pin	14.20.10
17	screw pin guide	14.20.11
18	striker pin	14.20.12
19	threaded pin M 10 x 10	14.20.13
20	locking pin	14.20.14
21	knurled nut M 8	14.20.15
22	locking pin spring	14.20.16
23	toggle lever bolt	14.20.17
24	engaging lever	14.20.18
25	taper pin 5 x30	14.20.19
26	toggle lever	14.20.20
27	toggle lever	14.20.21
28	toggle bolt	14.20.22
29	washer	14.20.23
30	split pin 4 x 20	14.20.24
31	starting latch	14.20.25
32	latch bolt	14.20.26
33	threded pin M 6 x 12	14.20.27
34	leaf spring	14.20.28
35	cylindrical screw M 6 x 8	14.20.29



Starting Device

* not illustrated

Item	Description	NO
36	stud bolt M 12 x 26	1.10.04
37	hexagon nut M 12	1.10.05
38*	Starting Air Distributor complete	14.25.30
39	locking valve with thread M 22 x 1,5	14.25.19
40	hexagon nut M 22 x 1,5	14.25.31
41	gasket ring A 12 x 18 (copper)	1.11.05
42	reducing piece	14.25.32
43	sheed metal holder	14.25.33
57*	Savety Valve Arrangement on intermediate cooler stage 1	14.30.01
58	gasket ring A 26 x 32 (copper)	12.91.31
59	safty valve	19.10.00
61	hollow screw A 10	14.35.01
63	ring nipple B 10	14.35.03
64*	Check Valve in valve head compressor stage 1 complete	14.46.00
65	valve body	14.46.01
66	spring rest	14.46.02
67	valve spring	14.46.03
70	screw adapter	14.46.06
71	gasket ring A 20 x 26 (copper)	3.13.05
72	rubber O-ring 25mm	5.12.05
73	gasket 27 x 40 x 4	14.46.09
74	hollow screw	14.50.02
75*	Starting Air Pipes complete	14.50.06
76	pipe hand starting vale > air distributor	14.50.15
77	pipe air distributor > compressor stage 2	14.40.00
78	pipe locking valve > compressor stage 1	14.45.00
79	pipe locking valve > hand starting valve	14.50.12
80	pipe hand starting valve > starting latch	14.50.13
81	gasket ring A 12 x 16 (copper)	14.70.38
82	hollow screw A 6	14.70.39
83	ring nipple B 6	14.70.50

